Richard Powals

L ]

From: Tom Athans <tathans@heliconholdings.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 1:13 PM

To: ‘Batka, Allan'

Cc: 'Perenchig, Lisa’; 'McDonald, Jeffrey'; ‘Sofocles Papas’; 'Rick Powals';
jfrost@envgeotech.com

Subject: RE: Auto Shutoff Demonstration

Attachments: APT2014-10222014103702.pdf

Allan,

Please see the attached APT results from MDEQ, inclusive of the Automatic Shutdown Demonstration.
A formal report will be sent to EPA. However, | wanted to get this to you right away.

Call me if you have any ﬁuestions. |

Regards,

Tom Athans
313-282-8584

From: Batka, Allan [mailto:batka.allan@epa.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2014 7:42 AM

TFo: Tom Athans

Cc: Perenchio, Lisa; McDonald, Jeffrey

Subject: Re: Auto Shutoff Demonstration

Yes, if there is no data backup then please have MDEQ witness and make note of the test results.

thank you
Allan Batka

From: Tom Athans <tathans@heliconholdings.com>
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2014 12:02 PM

To: Batka, Allan

Subject: Auto Shutoff Demonstration

Allan,

Apparently our system computer is still not operative. So there is no way to generate a computerized report on the
Auto Shutoff Demonstration. Will documentation from an eye witness account from the DEQ suffice? As you recall, last
year's test was solely an eye witness test as well.

Regards,

Tom Athans
Vice President
Helicon Hoidings



28470 Citrin Drive
Romulus, Michigan 48174
(734) 946-1000 Office
(734) 946-1002 Fax



BES MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY — OFFICE OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
ANNULAR PRESSURE TEST

Permit Number

By authority of Part 816 or Part 625 of W452 Mi-163-TW-C0007
Act 451 PA 1894, as amendad. Well name & Mo,
Non-submission and/or falsiication of this tnformation EDS 112

mey result in fines and/or imprisonment,
: Surfaca location

SW /4 of NW 140fSE /4, 8ectlon12 TO035 ROSE

Namne and address of pemmities ] Township " Counly
Environmentat Disposal Systems ' Romulus , Wayne
28470 Cltrin Drive

Romutus, W 48174 _ Well type

Part 515 [ secondary recovery [ ] Brine disposal
Part62s - ] Waste disposal [ solutian mining
Date of test ‘ Casing

Tubi
i &, '}DLD: YR 4 | 7" at 4080 foot Z—mL Q LMILG A
Type of gauge W_uf..,ﬂ_qrﬂ' PG 3000 Packer typeimods] Packer depth
CLS padd 12 417"4’ Bt

Inch face peirange 2008 s’y 23359

Mewgauge |_|Yes [AMo Typs of non-corrosive
If no, enter date of test cafibration ;- "‘LMM’ 4 Tiquid In the annulus ,gﬁ d Qﬁ A S E@ il

Average rate cfuriug Injection Maximum affowed Injection prassure
VU4. 765 pei
*  _TEST DATA
Pressure readings (psig) .
Time Annulus : tubing Time Annulus fubing
QI i b
N2y S 4
Sy - 9173
q 1 & \’." q ] '2--'
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12 -0 % L 2
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Comments

WA dpovsiah)  Akemel bty -
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2 ps).

Certlfication If wilnessed by DEQ repre ntatfve:

| Signature of DEQ employee Date 2 o QJ;'/LL-..«— 29/ 4

Certification-if not witnessed by DEQ fapresantative; “| state- yat | am authorized by said owner, This report was prepared urder my supsmviglon and

direction. Tha facts staled herein are trs, accurate and lete o the best of my knowisdge.”

Signature Date
MAJL TO:  OFFICE OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
: PO BOX 302588
EQP 7606 (rev. 8/2004) LANSING N 48309-7756




DE&: MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ~ OFFICE OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
ANNULAR PRESSURE TEST

Permit Mumber
By authorlly of Part 615 or Part 625 of M453 MI-183-1W-G0008
Act 461 PA 1994, as amendead - Well name & No,
Non-submission andfor faisification of this information 1 EDS 212
may resulf In fines andfor imprisonment, ’ .
. Surface location
1 SW  1/4of NW Y4 of SE 14, Sectlorn12 TO03S ROSE
Name ahd address of permiitee’ ) Township Counly
Environtnental Disposal 8ystems Romaulus Wayne
28470 Cltrin Drive
Romuius, Ml 48174 Well typs .
) Par 615 [C] secondary recovery [_] Brins disposal
Part 625 Waste disposal || Solution mining
Date of test : Casing . Tubls
. : 7" at 3983 feet f
,_?’_L@%[A 2e214 4ls ik, (\L{ne[«*’
Type of gatge {/Jé.’ PPl u- 2% 5-’ Packer type/model Packer depih
inch fece psirange  Sppede> 195 1 Gfo S I‘QAV( 2 ?QIL’ 0 42!-—7
Newgauge L [Yes [t~ Type of non-corrosive
if no, enter date of test calibration 19 Lig» .pL 2% 4- liguld In the annulus i&,sfl Q..&{ ?‘ Bﬁl‘"k—
Average rate during injection : v Maximum allowed injection pressure
VA 765 psi )
TEST DATA
) Pressure readings (psig) _
Time Annilus - {ubing Time Anmgus ’ {ubing
Qiszz CiA

I1/AY/ 17 ¢rese
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[ Comments.
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Cerilficalion if witressed by DEQ repr seniative:;

o 2 bl 200

" Signature of DEQ employee

m authorized by sald owner. This repori was prepared under ray supenvision and!

Cerfifieation If not witmessed by DEG: regresentative; * state that
fo the best of my knowladge.*

direction, The facts stated herelh are troe, accurate and comple

Signature Date

MAIL TO: OFFICE OF QEOLOGICAL SURVEY .
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PQ BOX 30256

EQP 7608 (rev..8/2004) LANSING MI 48909-7758




